

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 200013 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/8/2020 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/27/2020

Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Common Council Resolution File Number 191180 to extend the deadline for the

Millennial Task Force to submit a report of its findings and recommendations to the Common Council.

Sponsors: ALD. JOHNSON

Indexes: MILLENNIAL TASK FORCE, REPORTS AND STUDIES

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/8/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/27/2020		COMMON COUNCIL	TAKEN FROM COMMITTEE	Pass	15:0
5/27/2020		COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
6/10/2020		MAYOR	SIGNED		

200013

ORIGINAL

191180

ALD. JOHNSON

Resolution amending Common Council Resolution File Number 191180 to extend the deadline for the Millennial Task Force to submit a report of its findings and recommendations to the Common Council.

This resolution amends Common Council File Number 191180, adopted on November 26, 2019, to extend the deadline for the Millennial Task Force to provide the Common Council a report of its findings and recommendations. The deadline is changed from June 30, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 191180 on November 26, 2019, creating a Millennial Task Force; and

Whereas, File Number 191180 requires the Millennial Task Force to submit a report of its findings and recommendations to the Common Council by June 30, 2020; and

Whereas, The Millennial Task Force held its first two meetings on February 28, 2020 and March 12, 2020; and

Whereas, Members of the Millennial Task Force agreed on March 20, 2020 to delay further in-person meetings due to the spread of COVID-19; and

File #: 200013, Version: 0

Whereas, On March 23, 2020, the Commissioner of Health issued an Order imposing a city-wide "Stay-at-Home" requirement to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 under the authority of s. 252.03, Wis. Stats.; and

Whereas, On March 24, 2020, the Wisconsin Department of Health Services, under the authority of s. 252.02(3) and (6) and at the direction of Governor Tony Evers, issued "Emergency Order #12 Safer at Home Order"; and

Whereas, Extending the Millennial Task Force's reporting deadline will provide sufficient time for the Task Force to thoroughly research, analyze, and make recommendations to the Common Council regarding the complex and multi-faceted issues it is tasked with studying; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 191180 is amended by revising the seventh "Further Resolved" clause as follows:

"Further Resolved, That the Millennial Task Force shall submit a report of its findings and recommendations to the Common Council by [[June 30, 2020]] >> December 31, 2020 <<, and shall thereafter be automatically dissolved, unless extended by the Common Council."

LRB175989-1 Alex Highley 4/16/2020